

News Release From . . . Congressman Rodney Alexander

5th Congressional District of Louisiana

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE September 29, 2005 Contact: Adam Terry 202-225-8490

ALEXANDER ANNOUNCES USDA GRANT FUNDING FOR TOWN OF MANGHAM

RURAL DEVELOPMENT HAS APPROVED GRANT OF \$13,950

Washington, D.C. -- U.S. Rep. Rodney Alexander, R-Quitman, today announced that the Town of Mangham will receive a federal grant totaling \$13,950.

The grant, disbursed by United States Department of Agriculture's Rural Development, will be used to purchase a transport truck. The transport truck will be used to transport inmates to and from the Detention Center and will also be used for other town needs.

"This grant will assist the Town of Mangham with municipal transportation concerns," Alexander said.

Previous funding that the Town of Mangham received through USDA includes a FY 2003 grant totaling \$18,750.

For more information, contact Mayor Robert Harwell.

What: USDA grant totaling \$13,950

Who: Town of Mangham

Contact: Mayor Robert Harwell at 318-248-2170

###